



B & A Limited

Corporate Office : 113 Park Street, 9th Floor, Kolkata - 700 016
Phone : (033) 2229 - 5098, 2217- 6815
E-mail : contact@barooahs.in, Website : www.barooahs.com
CIN : L01132AS1915PLC000200

10th November, 2025

Ref: B&A/KOL/SEC/135

To
The General Manager
Department of Corporate Affairs
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street,
Mumbai- 400001

Scrip Code: 508136

Subject: Intimation of Standalone and Consolidated Un-Audited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2025- Newspaper Publication.

Dear Sir/Madam

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith the copies of newspaper advertisement in respect of the Standalone and Consolidated Un-Audited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2025 published in "Business Standard" (English) and "Amar Assam" (Assamese) on 10th November, 2025.

The said clippings of newspaper advertisement are also available on the website of the Company at <https://www.barooahs.com/>.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully

Binita Pandey
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
A41594

Regd. Office : Vill : Gariahabi Grant, Charingia, Mouza-Khangia, Dist : Jorhat, Assam - 785 006

Gardens : ● GATOONGA ● SANGSUA ● SALKATHONI ● MOKRUNG ● MOHEEMA ● KUHUM ● NEW SAMAGURI ● SAMAGURI ● BARASALI

B & A Limited						
Regd. Office : Village - Gariahat Grant, Channing, Mousa - Khargi, Jorhat, Assam - 785006 CIN : L01132AS1915PLC000200, Email : csec@barcoahs.in, Website : www.barcoahs.com EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025						
Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated	
		Three months ended 30.09.2025	Three months ended 30.09.2024	Three months ended 30.09.2025	Three months ended 30.09.2024	Three months ended 30.09.2025
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1)	Total Income from Operations	6,228.13	6,162.14	8,329.47	10,289.66	9,738.24
2)	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,331.85	2,397.66	1,901.09	2,744.51	2,749.55
3)	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,331.85	2,397.66	1,901.09	2,744.51	2,749.55
4)	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,337.02	2,447.30	1,942.07	2,637.57	2,676.26
5)	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	2,341.24	2,447.30	1,946.68	2,638.13	2,676.26
6)	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	310.00	310.00	310.00	310.00	310.00
7)	Other Equity as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year			8,194.85		13,787.64
8)	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised)	75.30	78.95	62.65	82.21	83.60
9)	2. Diluted (Rs.)	75.30	78.95	62.65	82.21	83.60

Notes:-
 1) The above standalone and consolidated financial results of the Company and the Group (B & A Limited - the parent company and B & A Packaging India Limited - the subsidiary company together referred to as "the Group") respectively, have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the parent company at their respective meetings held on 8th November, 2025.
 2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and half yearly financial results filed with Bombay Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of quarterly and half yearly financial results are available at the Stock Exchange's website (www.bseindia.com) and at the Company's website (www.barcoahs.com).



By order of the Board of Directors
 Sd/-
 Sonmath Chatterjee
 Managing Director
 (DIN: 00172364)

Place: Kolkata
 Date: 8th November, 2025

Linc Limited						
Regd. Off: Aurora Water Front, 18th Floor, GN-34/1, Saltlake, Sector-V, Kolkata - 700 091, Phone: 033-6826 2100 CIN: L35991WB1994PLC005363, E-mail: investors@lincindia.com, Website: www.lincindia.com EXTRACT FROM THE STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025						
Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated	
		Quarter ended 30.09.25	Half Year ended 30.09.25	Year ended 31.03.25	Quarter ended 30.09.25	Half Year ended 30.09.25
		Rs. in Lakhs	Rs. in Lakhs	Rs. in Lakhs	Rs. in Lakhs	Rs. in Lakhs
1.	Total Income from Operations	13,799.91	27,356.98	53,645.36	14,136.79	27,956.73
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional items)	1,369.34	2,333.96	5,188.25	1,344.32	2,333.15
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax	1,369.34	2,333.96	5,188.25	1,344.32	2,333.15
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	1,016.39	1,749.14	3,866.13	843.62	1,550.67
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1,009.20	1,734.77	3,837.40	820.56	1,495.78
6.	Equity Share Capital	2,974.46	2,974.46	2,974.46	2,974.46	2,974.46
7.	Reserves	-	20,386.05	-	-	20,482.01
8.	Earnings per Share (of Rs. 5/- each)	1.71	2.94	6.50	1.42	2.60
9.	(a) Basic	1.71	2.94	6.50	1.42	2.60
10.	(b) Diluted	1.71	2.94	6.50	1.42	2.60

Note:
 1. Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Quarter and Half Year Ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website - www.bseindia.com, www.seindia.com and on the Company's website - www.lincindia.com.



For and on behalf of the Board

Place: Kolkata

Date: 8th November, 2025

<https://lincindia.com/investors/investor-interim-results/>

Deepak Jalan

Managing Director

SBI SBI RBO IV, TAMILUK, (14884) PUBLIC NOTICE	
Tamiluk, Salgacha, Dist.-Purba Medinipur-721636 Email: sbi14884@sbi.co.in	
Notice is hereby given to the public in general and the employee whose name is appearing herein below in particular that the notice(s) sent to the employee to appear before hearing as part of Disciplinary Proceeding against the employee has not been acknowledged despite repeated notice(s). Letters advising the employee to appear before hearing for irregularities at Diamondpur Ghagra Branch (8889) returned undelivered. The employee has been missing since dated 20.09.2024 from the area of Nintouri, Tamiluk, Purba Medinipur. In this regard, an FIR no.930 dated 21.10.2024 has been registered at P.S.Tamiluk, Purba Medinipur. Efforts have been made by the local police to trace out the missing person, but no clue has come to light so far. However, the employee is hereby advised to acknowledge receipt of the letter No. ENQ/ANKB/25-26/223 dated 06.11.2025 sent by the Domestic Enquiry Cell and appear before the Inquiring Authority on 17.11.2025, at Domestic Enquiry Cell, Samiddhi Bhawan, State Bank of India, Local Head Office, 1, Strand Road, Kolkata- 700 001 for final hearing, positively. Failing to appear before hearing on schedule date and venue as mentioned above, Bank will be compelled to hold the Proceedings as EX-PARTE.	
Name of the Employee and His Address	Photograph of the Employee
1. Name: Dipayan Pal, State Bank of India Assistant Manager Tamiluk Railway Station Branch Address: Clo Ranjan Kumar Pal, P.O. Salip, Purbasally, District-Howrah West Bengal - 711409	
Date: 10.11.2025	Regional Manager SBI RBO IV, Tamiluk

When industry giants speak, everyone listens.

In-depth Q&As with market maven — every Monday in Business Standard.

To book your copy, SMS reachbs to 57575 or email order@bsmall.in



Business Standard Insight Out

B & A Limited						
Regd. Office : Village - Ganeshadi, Charing, Muzsa - Khanga, Jorhat, Assam - 785006 CIN : L11132AS19PL0000200, Email : cse@barcoahs.com, Website : www.barcoahs.com						
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2025						
Sl. No.	Particulars	(Rs. in Lacs except otherwise stated)				
		Three months ended 30.09.2025	Three months ended 30.09.2024	Six months ended 30.09.2025	Six months ended 30.09.2024	Six months ended 30.09.2025
1	Total Income from Operations	6,238.13	6,162.14	6,329.47	10,289.66	15,852.55
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	2,331.85	2,307.66	1,901.09	2,744.51	2,538.66
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	2,331.85	2,307.66	1,901.09	2,744.51	2,538.66
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	2,337.02	2,447.30	1,942.07	2,837.57	2,408.60
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	2,341.24	2,447.30	1,946.68	2,838.13	2,409.55
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	310.00	310.00	310.00	310.00	310.00
7	Other Equity as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year			8,196.85		13,787.54
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised)	75.39	78.95	62.65	82.21	83.60
9	Basic (Rs.)	75.39	78.95	62.65	82.21	83.60
10	Diluted (Rs.)					

Notes:

- The above standalone and consolidated financial results of the Company and the Group (B & A Limited - the parent company and B & A Packaging India Limited - the subsidiary company referred to as the "Group") respectively, have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the parent company at their respective meetings held on 8th November, 2025.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and half yearly financial results filed with Bombay Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of quarterly and half yearly financial results are available at the stock exchange's website (www.bseindia.com) and at the Company's website (www.barcoahs.com).

Place: Kolkata
Date: 8th November, 2025

RISHIROOP LIMITED						
CIN: L25200MH1984PLC034093 Regd. Office : W-75(A) & W-76(A), MDC Industrial Estate, Satpur, Nasik-422 007. Email: investor@rishirop.com Website: www.rishirop.in Tel: +91-22-40952000, +91-22-23500442 Fax: +91-22-22872796						
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025						
Particulars	(in Lakhs)					
	Quarter ended 30.09.2025	Quarter ended 30.09.2024	Six Months ended 30.09.2025	Six Months ended 30.09.2024	Year ended 31.03.2025	Year ended 31.03.2024
Total Income from Operations	1,697.12	2,068.87	2,808.18	4,303.39	5,537.83	8,407.91
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional Items)	385.54	1,024.14	898.28	1,062.68	1,961.49	1,440.68
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items)	385.54	1,024.14	898.28	1,062.68	1,961.49	1,440.68
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items)	218.85	867.17	738.37	889.02	1,555.66	1,086.37
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	222.8	862.20	740.50	884.48	1,552.83	1,042.72
Net Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period	222.8	862.20	740.50	884.48	1,552.83	1,042.72
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (of 10/- each)	916.36	916.36	916.36	916.36	916.36	916.36
Earnings per share (of 10/- each) (not annualised for the quarters)	0.24	0.94	0.80	0.97	1.69	1.16
Basic (in ₹)	0.24	0.94	0.80	0.97	1.69	1.16
Diluted (in ₹)						

Notes:

- The above unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter & half year ended 30th September, 2025 were reviewed by the Audit Committee of the Board on 8th November, 2025 and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on 8th November, 2025.
- The above unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter & half year ended 30th September, 2025 were reviewed by the Statutory Auditor of the Company under Regulation 33 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended. An unaudited limited review report was issued by the Statutory Auditor of the Company on 8th November, 2025.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website on www.rishirop.investments.com. The same can also be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.

By Order of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
Aditya Kulkarni
DIN: 00003019
Managing Director

Place: Mumbai
Date : 8th November, 2025

DNI HOUSING FINANCE PRIVATE LIMITED						
Regd. Office: Express Building, 3rd Floor, 8-16, Nehru Park, New Delhi-110002 T: +91 11 42284444, F: +91 11 42284444, E: info@dnihousing.com, Website: www.dnihousing.com						
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025						
Sl. No.	Particulars	(Rs. in Lakhs)				
		Quarter ended 30.09.2025	Quarter ended 30.09.2024	Six Months ended 30.09.2025	Six Months ended 30.09.2024	Year ended 31.03.2025
1	Total Income from Operations	4,947.92	4,048.58	3,568.28	8,996.50	14,947.79
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	4,890.85	4,006.48	3,635.91	8,897.32	13,567.01
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	4,890.85	4,006.48	3,635.91	8,897.32	13,567.01
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	3,678.59	3,121.05	2,807.05	6,799.84	11,522.51
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) & Other comprehensive income (after tax))	6,084.87	3,428.34	1,120.94.58	8,494.01	1,40,196.70
6	Equity Share Capital	20.00	20.00	20.00	20.00	20.00
7	Basic and Diluted Earnings Per Share of Rs.10/- each (not annualised)	1,839.29	1,580.53	1,403.53	3,399.82	5,781.26

Notes:

- The above unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter & half year ended 30th September, 2025 were reviewed by the Audit Committee of the Board on 8th November, 2025 and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on 8th November, 2025.
- The above unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter & half year ended 30th September, 2025 were reviewed by the Statutory Auditor of the Company under Regulation 33 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended. An unaudited limited review report was issued by the Statutory Auditor of the Company on 8th November, 2025.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website on www.dnihousing.investments.com. The same can also be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.

By Order of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
Aditya Kulkarni
DIN: 00003019
Managing Director

Place: Mumbai
Date : 8th November, 2025

DNI HOUSING FINANCE PRIVATE LIMITED						
Regd. Office: Express Building, 3rd Floor, 8-16, Nehru Park, New Delhi-110002 T: +91 11 42284444, F: +91 11 42284444, E: info@dnihousing.com, Website: www.dnihousing.com						
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025						
Sl. No.	Particulars	(Rs. in Lakhs)				
		Quarter ended 30.09.2025	Quarter ended 30.09.2024	Six Months ended 30.09.2025	Six Months ended 30.09.2024	Year ended 31.03.2025
1	Total Income from Operations	4,947.92	4,048.58	3,568.28	8,996.50	14,947.79
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	4,890.85	4,006.48	3,635.91	8,897.32	13,567.01
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	4,890.85	4,006.48	3,635.91	8,897.32	13,567.01
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	3,678.59	3,121.05	2,807.05	6,799.84	11,522.51
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) & Other comprehensive income (after tax))	6,084.87	3,428.34	1,120.94.58	8,494.01	1,40,196.70
6	Equity Share Capital	20.00	20.00	20.00	20.00	20.00
7	Basic and Diluted Earnings Per Share of Rs.10/- each (not annualised)	1,839.29	1,580.53	1,403.53	3,399.82	5,781.26

Notes:

- The above unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter & half year ended 30th September, 2025 were reviewed by the Audit Committee of the Board on 8th November, 2025 and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on 8th November, 2025.
- The above unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter & half year ended 30th September, 2025 were reviewed by the Statutory Auditor of the Company under Regulation 33 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended. An unaudited limited review report was issued by the Statutory Auditor of the Company on 8th November, 2025.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website on www.dnihousing.investments.com. The same can also be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.

By Order of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
Aditya Kulkarni
DIN: 00003019
Managing Director

Place: Mumbai
Date : 8th November, 2025

DNI HOUSING FINANCE PRIVATE LIMITED						
Regd. Office: Express Building, 3rd Floor, 8-16, Nehru Park, New Delhi-110002 T: +91 11 42284444, F: +91 11 42284444, E: info@dnihousing.com, Website: www.dnihousing.com						
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025						
Sl. No.	Particulars	(Rs. in Lakhs)				
		Quarter ended 30.09.2025	Quarter ended 30.09.2024	Six Months ended 30.09.2025	Six Months ended 30.09.2024	Year ended 31.03.2025
1	Total Income from Operations	4,947.92	4,048.58	3,568.28	8,996.50	14,947.79
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	4,890.85	4,006.48	3,635.91	8,897.32	13,567.01
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	4,890.85	4,006.48	3,635.91	8,897.32	13,567.01
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	3,678.59	3,121.05	2,807.05	6,799.84	11,522.51
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) & Other comprehensive income (after tax))	6,084.87	3,428.34	1,120.94.58	8,494.01	1,40,196.70
6	Equity Share Capital	20.00	20.00	20.00	20.00	20.00
7	Basic and Diluted Earnings Per Share of Rs.10/- each (not annualised)	1,839.29	1,580.53	1,403.53	3,399.82	5,781.26

Notes:

- The above unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter & half year ended 30th September, 2025 were reviewed by the Audit Committee of the Board on 8th November, 2025 and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on 8th November, 2025.
- The above unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter & half year ended 30th September, 2025 were reviewed by the Statutory Auditor of the Company under Regulation 33 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended. An unaudited limited review report was issued by the Statutory Auditor of the Company on 8th November, 2025.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website on www.dnihousing.investments.com. The same can also be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.

By Order of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
Aditya Kulkarni
DIN: 00003019
Managing Director

Place: Mumbai
Date : 8th November, 2025

DNI HOUSING FINANCE PRIVATE LIMITED						
Regd. Office: Express Building, 3rd Floor, 8-16, Nehru Park, New Delhi-110002 T: +91 11 42284444, F: +91 11 42284444, E: info@dnihousing.com, Website: www.dnihousing.com						
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025						
Sl. No.	Particulars	(Rs. in Lakhs)				
		Quarter ended 30.09.2025	Quarter ended 30.09.2024	Six Months ended 30.09.2025	Six Months ended 30.09.2024	Year ended 31.03.2025
1	Total Income from Operations	4,947.92	4,048.58	3,568.28	8,996.50	14,947.79
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	4,890.85	4,006.48	3,635.91	8,897.32	13,567.01
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	4,890.85	4,006.48	3,635.91	8,897.32	13,567.01
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	3,678.59	3,121.05	2,807.05	6,799.84	11,522.51
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) & Other comprehensive income (after tax))	6,084.87	3,428.34	1,120.94.58	8,494.01	1,40,196.70
6	Equity Share Capital	20.00	20.00	20.00	20.00	20.00
7	Basic and Diluted Earnings Per Share of Rs.10/- each (not annualised)	1,839.29	1,580.53	1,403.53	3,399.82	5,781.26

Notes:

- The above unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter & half year ended 30th September, 2025 were reviewed by the Audit Committee of the Board on 8th November, 2025 and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on 8th November, 2025.
- The above unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter & half year ended 30th September, 2025 were reviewed by the Statutory Auditor of the Company under Regulation 33 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended. An unaudited limited review report was issued by the Statutory Auditor of the Company on 8th November, 2025.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website on www.dnihousing.investments.com. The same can also be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.

By Order of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
Aditya Kulkarni
DIN: 00003019
Managing Director

Place: Mumbai
Date : 8th November, 2025

DNI HOUSING FINANCE PRIVATE LIMITED						
Regd. Office: Express Building, 3rd Floor, 8-16, Nehru Park, New Delhi-110002 T: +91 11 42284444, F: +91 11 42284444, E: info@dnihousing.com, Website: www.dnihousing.com						
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025						
Sl. No.	Particulars	(Rs. in Lakhs)				
		Quarter ended 30.09.2025	Quarter ended 30.09.2024	Six Months ended 30.09.2025	Six Months ended 30.09.2024	Year ended 31.03.2025
1	Total Income from Operations	4,947.92	4,048.58	3,568.28	8,996.50	14,947.79
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	4,890.85	4,006.48	3,635.91	8,897.32	13,567.01
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	4,890.85	4,006.48	3,635.91	8,897.32	13,567.01
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	3,678.59	3,121.05	2,807.05	6,799.84	11,522.51
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) & Other comprehensive income (after tax))	6,084.87	3,428.34	1,120.94.58	8,494.01	1,40,196.70
6	Equity Share Capital	20.00	20.00	20.00	20.00	20.00
7	Basic and Diluted Earnings Per Share of Rs.10/- each (not annualised)	1,839.29	1,580.53	1,403.53	3,399.82	5,781.26

Notes:

- The above unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter & half year ended 30th September, 2025 were reviewed by the Audit Committee of the Board on 8th November, 2025 and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on 8th November, 2025.
- The above unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter & half year ended 30th September, 2025 were reviewed by the Statutory Auditor of the Company under Regulation 33 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended. An unaudited limited review report was issued by the Statutory Auditor of the Company on 8th November, 2025.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 201

